

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.31292 I.D No
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER NO.G-6 AT KIDNEY HILL STAFF COLONY
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through SPPRA Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	2 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	2 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	N/A
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	21-02-2017

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s.Yasin Enterprises	Rs.4,98,428/-	1 st Lowest	@0.186% Below	Pay Order and required documents are available. P.O # 50615567 dt:21- 02-2017 Rs.10,000/-from Summit Bank Gulshan-e-Iqbal (2) Branch Karachi	Substantially Responsive
2	M/s.Nageen Corporation	Rs.5,00,381/-	2 nd Lowest	@0.205% Above	Pay Order and required documents are available. P.O # 02567874 Rs.5,100 & P.O # 02567873 Rs.5,000 Total Rs.10,100/-dt;21-122016 from Bank Al Habib Ltd Gulshan Block-2 Branch Karachi	Substantially Responsive

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Yasin Enterprises declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

Riaz Khalid Bajwa) Accounts Officer (B.T)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Zafar Ali Palijo) S.E (Bulk Water Supply) Members (Saleem Ahmed) Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER NO.G-6 AT KIDNEY HILL STAFF COLONY

S.No	Description of Work	Estimated Cost					M/s.Yasin Enterprises		M/s.Nageen Corporation	
		Quanti	ty	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
	Excavation in foundation of building bridge and other structure including i/c dag belling dressing,									
	refilling around structure with excavated earth									
	watering and remaining lead upto 5ft in ordinary		1000							
	soil.	798.50	Cft	3176.25	%0 Cft	2,536.24	3150.00	2,515.28	3155.00	2,519.27
	P/L 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonry set									
	in 1:6 cement sand mortar in plinth and foundation									
_	i/c racking out joints.	400.00	Cft	14268.53	%Cft	57,074.12	14260.00	57,040.00	14270.00	57,080.00
3	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2"									
	gauge ratio 1:4:8	152.50	Cft	9416.28	% Cft	14,359.83	9400.00	14,335.00	9410.00	14,350.25
4	P/L 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonry									
	wall 6" above and blow in thickness set in 1:6									
	cement mortar in ground floor super structure									
	including racking out joints & curing etc. complete	805.50	Cft	15771.01	%Cft	127,035.49	15769.00	127,019.30	15775.00	127,067.63
5	R.C. work in roof slab, beams, coloum rafts lintels									
	and other structure members laid in situ or precast									
	laid in position complete in all respect concrete									
	Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs cement 2 cft aggregate, 4 cft									
	sand 1/8 ti 1/4 gauge.	140.90	Cft	337.00	P/Cft	47,483.30	335.00	47,201.50	340.00	47,906.00
6	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement									
	concrete including cutting, banding, laying									
	position, making joints and fastering machine									
- 1	including cost of binding wire also includes									
	removal b) Using TOR Bars	6.29	Cwt	5001.70	P/Cwt	31,460.69	5000.00	31,450.00	5005.00	31,481.45
7	P/L Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 12' feet height 1/2"									
	thick.	3156.00	Sft	2206.60	%Sft	69,640.30	2200.00	69,432.00	2220.00	70,063.20

T

M

Ser Cong

00

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER NO.G-6 AT KIDNEY HILL STAFF COLONY

S.No	Description of Work		Estimated Cost					M/s.Yasin Enterprises		M/s.Nageen Corporation	
		Quan	tity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
8	P/L 1" thick topping cement concrete (1:2:4) including surface finishing arrangement angle iron frame 2 x 2 x 3/8 dividing into panels 1 1/2" thick.		Sft	2548.29	%Sft	26,247.39	2547.00	26,234.10	2550.00	26,265.00	
	Making & fixing steel gate door complete with locking arrangements angle iron frame 2x2x3/8" and 3/4" sq. bar 4" centre to centre.		Sft	726.72	P/Sft	111,551.52	726.00	111,441.00	728.00	111,748.00	
	P/L (Main or Submain) PVC insulated with size (7-029) copper conduit in 3/4" PVC conduit on surface.		Mete r	171.00	P/Mtr	11,970.00	168.00	11,760.00	170.00	11,900.00	
	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST					499,359		498,428		500,381	

(Riaz Khalid Bajwa) Accounts Officer (B.T) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Maque) Addl. Director Internal Audit KMC - Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) Member (Zafar Ali Palijo) S.E (Bulk Water Supply) Member (Saleem Ahmed) Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)

ATTENDANCE SHEET CONTRACTOR'S / FIRM'S

Name of Work: _	Repair	& Mc 3	DS 6 No.	6-6
	/	at lie	way hill	,
_				
-				

Date of Tender Opening: 21-2-2013

Dropping & Opening Time: 2.00 % 2.30 Pm -

SPPRA Serial No. 31292

Venue: Office of the Director (D&E) / Convener, near COD Filter Plant, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Block-17, Karachi.

S.No	Name of Firm	Name of Contractor	Signature
1	YASIN ENTERORISE	n-yasin	Clum
2	Nageen Corporation	Shahid	For Sely
3	f		
4			
5			
6		Telegraphic Control of the Control o	

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.31292

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER NO.G-6 AT

KIDNEY HILL STAFF COLONY

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 21-02-2017 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- 2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - i. M/s. Yasin Enterprises
 - ii. M/s. Nageen Corporation
- 3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M/s. Yasin Enterprises	Rs.4,98,428/-	Rs.10,000/-	P.O # 50615567 dt:21-02-2017 from Summit Bank Gulshan-e-Iqbal (2) Branch Karachi
02	M/s.Nageen Corporation	Rs.5,00,380/-	Rs.10,100/-	P.O # 02567874 Rs.5,100 & P.O # 02567873 Rs.5,000 dt:21-122016 from Bank Al Habib Ltd Gulshan Block-2 Branch Karachi

- The bids do not contain any cutting or over-writing.
- 5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Riaz Khalid Bajwa) Accounts Officer (B.T) Member / Secretary

(Zafar Ali Palijo) S.E (Bulk Water Supply) Members (Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Saleem Ahmed)
Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener

IT No.SPPRA Serial No.31292

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work:

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER NO.G-6 AT

KIDNEY HILL STAFF COLONY

Date of Opening:

21-02-2017

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

s.		Bidders' Name			
No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Yasin Enterprises	M/s.Nageen Corporation		
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A		
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes		
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A		
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes		
	Qualification Criteria:				
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes		
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes		
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes		
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes		
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A		
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Qualified		

(Riaz Khalid Bajwa) Accounts Officer (B.T) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

(Zafar Ali Palijo) S.E (Bulk Water Supply) Members

(Saleem Ahmed)
Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener